CITY OF STAMFORD

CITY ENGINEER
LOUIS CASOLO, JR., P.E.
Email: LCasolo@StamfordCT.gov

MAYOR
CAROLINE SIMMONS

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

MATT QUINONES
Emals MQutinones@Stamford CT.gov

OFFICE OF OPERATIONS
ENGINEERING BUREAU

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Matt Quinones
Director of Operations

From: Lou Casolo, P.E.
City Engineer
Date: July 14, 2023
Subject: Demolition and Abatement of the Old Police Station - Bid No. S-6784

Change Order No. 2 - Additional ACM Disposal

DOES REQUIRE BOARD OF FINANCE APPROVAL

Please find attached two copies of change order number two (2). This change order
in the amount of $ 290,404.76 explained and documented, are field revision issues, which
were unknown at the time of bidding and are considered unforeseen conditions. As this
change order exceeds the original contract amount by more than 15% this does require the
Board of Finance approval.

The source of funding for this change order is included in the project’s
appropriation and requires no additional funding.

Upon your approval, please submit this Change Order to the Mayor for her
submission to the Board of Finance for their review and approval. Upon receiving the

Board of Finance approval and Mayor’s signature, please then return it to our Bureau for
processing.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 977-5796

cc: Domenic Tramontozzi P.E.,, Sr. Construction Manager

Reg. No._ 2032



City of Stamford CHANGE ORDER
2

TITLE: Additional ACM Disposal Date: 6/23/2023
PROJECT: Demolition of Qld Police Station

805 Bedford Street

Bid S-6784
TO: Stamford Wrecking Company

30 Nutmeg Drive

Trumbull, CT 06611
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
COR 2 Additional cost for transportation and disposal of asbestos containing materials on the concrete

foundation walls above what was included in the contract documents. Work was overseen and
verified by both BL Companies (construction administrator) and Eagle Environmental (environmental

monitoring consultant).

Increase $ 290,404.76

These additional quaniities were unknown at the time of bidding and are considered unforeseen conditions . There are
sufficient funds available in the capital account to cover this additional cost. Board of Finance approval is required

as the change order exceeds 15% of the contract value.

Net Increase $ 290,404.76

The Original Contract Sum Was

Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order
Contract Sum Will Be Increased

New Contract Sum Including This Change Order
The Contract Time Will Be Changed

3 867,518.00
$5,188.50

$ 872,706.50
$290,404.76

$ 1,163,111.26
0 Days

Accepted:
Stamford Wreckin

By:

Date. 7132023

Sr. Constructiorﬂ\.-‘l/amger
)
By: n&’* // /
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Date: i / ’7/ 2 /]
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City Engineer
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Date: U 1 ‘,N ’13

Director of Operati
Bviﬁ

Date: 7" [ g‘ g 3

Mayop/ City of Stamf
By:

Date: a‘”/” 23




Stamford Wrecking Company
30 Nutmeg Drive

Trumbull, CT 06611

Ph : {203) 380-8300

| Change Request I

To: Stamford, City of
888 Washington Blvd, 7th Fl
Stamford, CT 06901

Description:  Addiitonal ACM Disposal

Source: Other # EMAIL

Number: 2
Date: 4/28/23

Job: SW-STAM-1360 Police Station Demo, Stamford

Phone: 60

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

This proposal provides the additional cost for transportation and disposal of asbestos contaminated building materials above what
was included in the contract documents, and as agreed upon by the City of Stamford and Stamford Wrecking Company as per the
e-mail that transmitted this Change Request. The additional tonnage was calculated based on the following:

Total waste shipped - 2,158.88 tons
Included in contract - (471 tons)
Additional waste - 1,687.88 tons

Load average calculation:

2,158.88 tons shipped / 63 total loads = 34.27 tons/load
471/ 34.27 = 14 loads (rounded up)

Total loads - 63

Loads in contract - (14)

Additional loads - 49

Work performed by subcontractors:
Description
Non-Friable ACM Disposal
Fuel Surcharge

Credit for Unsuitable Soil Disposal

The schedule is not affected by this change.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 203-380-8300.

OH&P

Quantity Unit
1,687.88 Ton(s)
49.00 Load

-1.00 Lump
Sum

$276,575.96

Unit Price Price
$167.00 $281,875.96
$300.00 $14,700.00

$20,000.00 $-20,000.00

Subtotal: $276,575.96

Subtotal: $276,575.96
5.00% $13,828.80

_—

Total: $290,404.76

Submitted by:  Terlizzi, Bryan
Stamford Wrecking Company

Approved by:
Date:
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Tramontozzi, Domenick

From: Olesen, Clare <colesen@Blcompanies.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 4:12 PM

To: Tramontozzi, Domenick; Jenney, John, CCCA

Cc: Casolo, Louis

Subject: RE: Police Demo - Change Request 02 - Additional ACM Disposal

It looks like Eagle confirmed that 63 loads of ACM left the site. | agree ~471 tons of ACM were included in the contract
and based on Eagle’s confirmation of ACM loads this change order looks valid with an additional 49 loads.

Clare

Clare Olesen
Senior Project Manager
BL Companies | Employee owned. Client driven.

Architecture
.4 ' Enqineaiing

Enviranmaeanial
!- Landd Surweying

Companies

355 Research Parkway, Meriden, CT 06450
Cell (860) 519-3323 (preferred)

tel: 203.630.1406 | direct: 203.608.2496
fax: 203.608-2615

www.blcompanies.com

From: Tramontozzi, Domenick <DTramontozzi@StamfordCT.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 3:42 PM

To: Jenney, John, CCCA <jjenney@Blcompanies.com>; Olesen, Clare <colesen@Blcompanies.com>
Cc: Casolo, Louis <LCasolo@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Police Demo - Change Request 02 - Additional ACM Disposal

John / Clare —
Circling back on this. | got the below feedback from Eagle Environmental on the submitted change order.

| have gone through our field records and have documented sixty three (63) loads of ACM building debris generated
from the building demolition activities that match up against the manifests submitted by Stamford Wrecking. The
manifest numbers match up against our field logs with the exception of one manifest that | could not find in Stamford’s
submittal package — Manifest number B-61801 is documented as having been issued on 6-22-2022 (this manifest
number is included in my calculation of the 63 loads). | did not see this manifest in the submittal. We documented 63
loads leaving the site and their Change Order references 63 however they are missing the above noted manifest unless |
missed it the 268 page submittal..



Eagle did not write the bid specifications for the project was not involved in any of the upfront bidding activities,
contractual negotiations or bid award so we are at a loss to comment on the pricing aspect of the change order. Eagle
was contracted to provide asbestos abatement monitoring and oversight services only. Our role was to strictly
document how many loads of ACM debris were hauled off site as directed by Jeff Pardo. Furthermore, | do believe the
reference to the unsuitable fill is not for asbestos building debris but rather for fill contaminated by some other source
but not having authored the bidding documents | am at a loss to confirm this to be the case. This would be a question
for BL Companies.

Based upon our review the total number of loads being quoted is correct. Please let me know if you have any other
qguestions.

| guess we need to review and interpret rates etc. with what is called for in the contracts well as any scope that may
have been eliminated if any by this disposal.

Thanks,
Domenic

From: Jenney, John, CCCA <jjenney@Blcompanies.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 07, 2023 6:55 AM

To: Tramontozzi, Domenick <DTramontozzi@StamfordCT.gov>; 'jeberhard @eagleenviro.com'
<jeberhard @eagleenviro.com>; 'gmishler@eagleenviro.com' <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>

Cc: Casolo, Louis <LCasolo@StamfordCT.gov>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jjenney@Blcompanies.com>
Subject: RE: Police Demo - Change Request 02 - Additional ACM Disposal

Good morning Domenick. | can participate, but I'm not available on Thursday. | reached out to Clare Olesen from our
Environmental Group to see if she’s available. She had a more active role on the environmental/waste side of this
project and was part of some of these waste disposal discussions with Jeff Pardo. I'll confirm her availability.

Regards,

John D. Jenney, CCCA

Principal

Senior Construction Manager

BL Companies | Employee owned. Client driven.

Architeciure
Enginearing
. Ervirgnrmaniol

Lond Surweying
Compgcnies

We’re growing! Build your career at BL.
Learn about opportunities here.

355 Research Parkway, Meriden, CT 06450

tel: 203.630.1406 | direct: 203.608.2508

mobile: 203-666-6599 | fax: 203.630.2615
www.blcompanies.com

From: Tramontozzi, Domenick <DTramontozzi@StamfordCT.gov>
Sent: Monday, February 6, 2023 12:44 PM
To: 'jeberhard @eagleenviro.com' <jeberhard @eagleenviro.com>; 'gmishler@eagleenviro.com'
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%g‘mishlér@eagleenvfro.ccm>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jjenney@Blcompanies.com>
Cc: Casolo, Louis <LCasolo@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: FW: Police Demo - Change Request 02 - Additional ACM Disposal

Jason / Gerald —

The City of Stamford received the attached change order for additional ACM disposal costs from Stamford Wrecking
Company. From some notes that Jeff Pardo left us | believe that Eagle Environmental was assisting in tracking this work.
Can you take a look at this information and let us know your thoughts.

Jeff Pardo did also state that the contract included an allowance for the removal and disposal of 10 truckloads of non-
hazardous unsuitable material. Per Stamford Wrecking Company pay app this is valued at $ 20,000.00. | have also
included the Stamford Wrecking Company contract which does have unit pricing that may help in the evaluation.

We can schedule a zoom meeting maybe on Thursday 2/9 to discuss please let me know your availability.

John (BL) I know Julie has left BL can you let me know if you are the right person to be part of this meeting or should
someone else at BL take part?

Thanks,
Domenic

From: Bryan Terlizzi <BTerlizzi@DemolitionServices.com>

Sent: Monday, February 06, 2023 11:12 AM

To: Tramontozzi, Domenick <DTramontozzi@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: FW: Police Demo - Change Request 02 - Additional ACM Disposal

Good morning Domenick,

| finally received all the disposal manifests from Stamford PD allowing me to finalize the additional ACM disposal Change
Request. Please review the attached. You can access the shipping records through the Dropbox link below.

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/jg208tbdnzvcfid/AAAADgwEARVhoz409F3Q8bfBa?d|=0

Please issue a change order at your earliest convenience. If possible, | would like to get the final invoice, inclusive of the
change order, submitted this month for processing.

Any questions, please call.

Bryan Terlizzi
Senior Project Manager

§

(Ko

Stamford Wrecking Company

30 Nutmeg Drive, Trumbull, CT 06611
Office: 203-380-8300

Cell: 203-219-8042
BTerlizzi@demolitionservices.com
www.stamfordwrecking.com




From: Pardo, Jeff <JPardo@StamfordCT.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 10:52 AM

To: Bryan Terlizzi <BTerlizzi@DemolitionServices.com>; Stephen Goldblum <SGoldblum@DemolitionServices.com>
Cc: Minkunas, Julie, RA <jminkunas@Blcompanies.com>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jienney@Blcompanies.com>; 'Jason
Eberhard' <jeberhard@eagleenviro.com>; Gerald Mishler <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>; Byxbee, Kenneth
<KByxbee@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Police Demo

Yes, that is reasonable. Jerry will still keep track of where ACM is discovered and not shown on the contract documents.
Additionally, it is the City’s expectation that clean concrete will be removed from the foundation walls so only the areas
with ACM are included in the asbestos waste disposal. See example photo attached.

From: Bryan Terlizzi <BTerlizzi@DemolitionServices.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 9:40 AM

To: Pardo, Jeff <JPardo@StamfordCT.gov>; Stephen Goldblum <SGoldblum@DemolitionServices.com>

Cc: Minkunas, Julie, RA <jminkunas@Blcompanies.com>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jienney@Blcompanies.com>; ‘Jason
Eberhard' <jeberhard @eagleenviro.com>; Gerald Mishler <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>; Byxbee, Kenneth
<KByxbee@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Police Demo

Good morning Jeff,
Thanks for meeting at the site yesterday afternoon.
The following is a recap of our discussion and what we agreed upon regarding additional ACM.

We agreed that additional asbestos would be calculated by subtracting the quantity of asbestos included in the
specifications from the actual quantity of asbestos as verified by certified weight tickets.

The baseline quantity conversion is as follows:

Concrete Foundation Walls
Specified quantity — 2,650 SF x 1’ Thick = 2,650 CF x 150 Ibs.CF = 397,500 Ibs / 2,000 |bs/ton = 199 tons

Dampproofing Behind Brick Walls
Specified quantity — 6,760 SF x 10” Thick = 5,633 CF / 27 = 209 CY x 1.3 Conversion = 272 tons

SWC is responsible for 471 tons of asbestos waste disposal. The City is responsible for the verified tonnage over 471 tons
which will be applied to the disposal unit price approved by the City.

Please review and reply confirming our agreement.

Thanks,
Bryan

From: Bryan Terlizzi

Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2022 11:12 AM

To: 'Pardo, Jeff' <JPardo@StamfordCT.gov>; Stephen Goldblum <SGoldblum@DemolitionServices.com>

Cc: Minkunas, Julie, RA <jminkunas@Blcompanies.com>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jjenney@Blcompanies.com>; 'Jason
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Eberhard' <jeberhard @eagleenviro.com>; Gerald Mishler <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>; Byxbee, Kenneth

<KByxbee@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: RE: Police Demo

I think it would be good to meet at the site to streamline the rest of the review process. Are you available at 1 pm?

From: Pardo, Jeff <JPardo@StamfordCT.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 22,2022 11:03 AM

To: Bryan Terlizzi <BTerlizzi@DemolitionServices.com>; Stephen Goldblum <SGoldblum@DemolitionServices.com>
Cc: Minkunas, Julie, RA <jminkunas@Blcompanies.com>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jienney@Blcompanies.com>; 'Jason
Eberhard’ <jeberhard @eagleenviro.com>; Gerald Mishler <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>; Byxbee, Kenneth
<KByxbee@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Police Demo

0K, look forward to it. If you would like me to be on site when are there, let me know.

From: Bryan Terlizzi <BTerlizzi@DemolitionServices.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2022 10:23 AM

To: Pardo, Jeff <JPardo@StamfordCT.gov>; Stephen Goldblum <SGoldblum@DemolitionServices.com>

Cc: Minkunas, Julie, RA <jminkunas@Blcompanies.com>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jjenney@Blcompanies.com>; 'Jason
Eberhard' <jeberhard @eagleenviro.com>; Gerald Mishler <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>; Byxbee, Kenneth
<KByxbee@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Police Demo

Jeff,

| was out of the office the last two days. | am in the process of reviewing the information you presented. | am visiting the
site this afternoon to gather more information needed to complete my review. | will provide a formal response before
the end of the week. | will ensure that questionable items will not impede progress.

Thanks,
Bryan

From: Pardo, Jeff <JPardo@StamfordCT.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2022 11:42 AM

To: Bryan Terlizzi <BTerlizzi@DemolitionServices.com>; Stephen Goldblum <SGoldblum®@DemolitionServices.com>
Cc: Minkunas, Julie, RA <jminkunas@Blcompanies.com>; Jenney, John, CCCA <jienney@Blcompanies.com>; 'Jason
Eberhard' <jeberhard@eagleenviro.com>; Gerald Mishler <gmishler@eagleenviro.com>; Byxbee, Kenneth
<KByxbee@StamfordCT.gov>

Subject: Police Demo

Bryan

On 6/15/22 | sent you an email with my calculations regarding extras and deducts of non-friable ACM based on field
conditions. Two of the foundations that were removed that do have ACM are not being removed. Eagle needs to know
how those foundations are being considered. They are hampering your excavator’s ability to continue working
effectively. If you want to keep track of the foundations that will be additional to the contract and those that will be a
deduct, we can do that easy enough.

Just so you know, your original schedule for Mass Demo (Uncontaminated Building Material), Mass Demolition (AWP
Asbestos Waterproofing) and Mass Demolition Slab & Foundation (Uncontaminated Building Materials) had a duration
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0f25 wdrking days. Currently, building demolition began April 11", including today, Stamford Wrecking is at 50 working
days and the work may require an additional two weeks to complete, perhaps more. Any perceived delay Stamford
Wrecking believes they encountered has nothing to do with these additional 25 days and counting for the mass
demolition.

I need to get this project finished. I'm paying Eagle by the day and many of the days there is very little activity.

Photo 4-22-22 2 was the first time | thought of taking a photo from on top of the courthouse garage, this is 10 days into
the Mass Demolition activity. Photo 5-13-22 1 is 25 days into the Mass Demolition activity. Photo 6-21-22 1 is this
morning, 50 days into the Mass Demolition activity.

Jeffrey Pardo

Construction Manager
City of Stamford

888 Washington Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06905
203-977-5227
ipardo@stamfordct.gov




Stamford Wrecking Company

30 Nutmeg Drive
Trumbull, CT 06611
Ph : (203) 380-8300

| Change Request I

To: Stamford, City of Number: 2
888 Washington Bivd, 7th FI Date: 2/6/23
Stamford, CT 06901 Job: SW-STAM-1360 Police Station Demo, Stamford
Phone: 60

Description:  Addiitonal ACM Disposal

Source: Other # EMAIL

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

uilding materials above what

This proposal provides the additional cost for transportation and disposal of asbestos contaminat
d Wrecking Company as per the

was included in the contract documents, and as agreed upon by the City of Stamford and Sta

e-mail that transmitted this Change Request. The additional tonnage was calculated based gff the following:
Total waste shipped - 2,158.88 tons
Included in contract - (471 tons)
Additional waste - 1,687.88 tons
Load average calculation:
2,158.88 tons shipped / 63 total loads = 34.27 tons/load
471/ 34.27 = 14 loads (rounded up)
Total loads - 63
Loads in contract - (14)
Additional loads - 49
Work performed by subcontractors:
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
Non-Friable ACM Disposal 1,687.88 Ton(s) $167.00 $281,875.96
Fuel Surcharge 49.00 Load $300.00 $14,700.00
Subtotal: $296,575.96
Subtotal: $296,575.96
OH&P $296,575.96 15.00% $44,486.39

Total: $341,062.35

The schedule is not affected by this change.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 203-380-8300.

Submitted by: Terlizzi, Bryan Approved by:
Stamford Wrecking Company Date:
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Date TicKet # [truzk_lic [Container Generator Location Gross Weight |Tare Weight |Weight
08/04/2022 (120526 |11 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 105820 33440 36.19
08/04/2022 |120546 |95 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 83440 35800 23.82
Total 60.01
08/05/2022 1420579 |110 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 111960 32500 39.73
08/05/2022 |420589 |145/114 |Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 116160 33460 41.35
08/05/2022 |420591 |115 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT. Stamford  |116800 33340 41.73
08/05/2022 1420596 |403 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 114480 32080 41.20
08/05/2022 |420607 {113 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 128540 33100 47.72
Total 211.73




Date Ticket # |Transporter truck_lic |Container Generator Location Gross Weig Tare Weigl| Weight
07/05/2022 |419043 |LG/Shaw 14 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 95200 33240 30.98
07/05/2022 |419011 |Sterling 153/103 |Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 83820 30960 26.43
Total 57.41
0//07/2022 |419126 |Alterio/The Boss 012 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 102520 31940 3529
07/07/2022 |419117 |Alterio/Steam Valley 414 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 84320 33620 25.35
.. Total 60.64
0//11/2022 |419281  |Arsenberger Trucking |95 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 80420 35800 22.31
Total 22.31
07/26/2022 |420012 |Arsenberger Trucking |96 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 83120 33360 24.88
07/26/2022 |420010 |Arsenberger Trucking 101 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 84820 35600 24,61
Total 49.49
07/27/2022 (420088 |Brown/Weisel 403 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 107000 |32080 37.46
07/27/2022 420072 |Arsenberger Trucking |99 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 83320 35340 |23.99
Total | 61.45




Date Ticket# |Transporter truck_lic [Container |Generator Location Gross Weight [Tare Weight |Weight
06/08/2022 |417949  |Alterio Trucking 115 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 100000 33340 33.33
06/08/2022 [417950  |Alterio Trucking 104 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford  |95120 33640 30.74
06/08/2022 |417957 ICC Trucking 43 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 113240 36840 38.20
Total 102.27
06/09/2022 [418004 Brown/Miller 8656 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT Stamfrod 121780 31900 44.94
06/09/2022 (418017 Brent Brown Trucking |624 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 116420 33960 41.23
06/09/2022 (418023 Kevin Bean 314 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 110860 37040 36.91
Total 123.08
06/10/2022 [418057  |Brown Transport 145 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford  |106660 33460 36.60
06/10/2022 |418074  |Alterio Trucking 114 Trailer dump {805 Bedford St CT, Stamford  |116060 33120 41.47
Total 78.07
06/13/2022 |418134  |Alterio/Steam Valley  |414 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 81620 33620 24.00
Total 24.00
06/23/2022 |418581  |Alterio Trucking 105/T18 |Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 118120 31960 43.08
Total 43.08
06/24/2022 |418648  |Arsenberger Trucking (97 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamfard 79020 35620 21.70
06/24/2022 |418657  |Alterio Trucking 104 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford  |100780 33640 33.57
06/24/2022 [418660  |Brown/Weisel 403 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 102520 32080 35.22
Total 90.49
06/27/2022 |418743  |Alterio/Weaver 132 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 103480 33080 35.20
Total 35.20
06/28/2022 |418817 Brown/Weisel 403/403A |Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 95480 32080 31.70
Total 31.70
06/29/2022 |418840 Weigle Trucking 105 Trailer dump |805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 104800 31960 36.42
06/29/2022 1418843 | Wedigle Trucking 104 Trailer dump [805 Bedford St CT, Stamford  |111540 31440 40.05
Total 76.47
06/30/2022 418921 Brown/Weisel 403 dump 805 Bedford St CT, Stamford 104900 32080 36.41
Total 36.41




Date Ticket # |Transporter truck_lic Container Generator Location Gross Weight |Tare Weight [Weight
06/01/2022 [417665 |Alterio Trucking 105 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stratford 95040 31960 31.54
06/01/2022 [417687 |Alterio Trucking 116 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford  |80700 33620 23.54
06/01/2022 |417688 |Alterio/The Boss 012 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford  |84560 31940 26.31
Total 81.39
06/02/2022 |417714 |Alterio/Steam Valley 414 Trailer dump 805 Bedford 5t |CT, Stamford 83720 33620 25.05
06/02/2022 |1417717  |Alterio Trucking 104 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford ~ |100740 33640 33.55
06/02/2022 417724  |Alterio Trucking 113 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 126700 33100 46.80
06/02/2022 |417746 |Alterio Trucking 115 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 116320 33340 41.49
- Total 146.89
06/03/2022 |417770 |Alterio Trucking 105 Trailer dump B0OS Bedford St |CT, Stamford  |107420 31960 37.73
06/03/2022 |417785 |Alterio Trucking 116 Trailer dump BOS Bedford St |CT Stamfrod 80980 33620 23.68
Total 61.41
06/06/2022 |417846 |Alterio Trucking 115 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 101000 33340 33.83
06/06/2022 [417847 |Alterio Trucking 114 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford  |125860 33120 46.37
06/06/2022 |417848  |Alterio Trucking 113 Trailer dump BOS Bedford St |CT, Stamford 126700 33100 46.80
Total 127.00
06/07/2022 |417892 |Alterio Trucking 105/718 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 113520 31960 40.78
06/07/2022 |417910 [ICC Trucking 34 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT. Stamford | 76680 36180 20.25
Total 61.03




Date Ticket # |Transporter truck_lic Container Generator Location Gross Weight |Tare Weight |Weight
05/24/2022 (417451 |LG/IR 13 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St  |CT, Stamford 118440 34660 41.89
05/24/2022 1417440 |LG Trucking 2803/T2803 |Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 129740 36200 46.77
05/24/2022 |417435 |Weigle Trucking 104/104A Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 100980 31440 34.77
Total 123.43
05/25/2022 |417496 |ICC Trucking 42 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 91460 33720 28.87
05/25/2022 |417495 |ICC Trucking 41 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 93420 33740 29.84
05/25/2022 417494 |ICC Trucking 2 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St  |CT, Stamford 92420 34740 28.84
05/25/2022 |417489 |Alterio/The Boss . 012 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 91440 31940 29.75
05/25/2022 1417472 |Alterio Trucking 115 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 115540 33340 41,10
05/25/2022 |417466 |Alterio/Steam Valley 414 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 87620 33620 27.00
Total 185.40
05/26/2022 |417545 |LG Trucking 2801/72801 |Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 129420 34580 47.42
05/26/2022 |417528 |Alterio Trucking 113/T23 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 114960 32900 41.03
05/26/2022 |417523 |Alterio Trucking 104/T16 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 102500 33640 34,43
05/26/2022 |417521 |Alterio Trucking 132/14 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford  |100540 33080 33.73
Total 156.61
05/27/2022 417583 |Alterio/The Boss 012 Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 87940 31940 28.00
Total 28.00
05/31/2022 [417610 |Steam Valley 414/10A Trailer dump 805 Bedford St |CT, Stamford 81440 33620 23.91
Total 23,91




tailored waste solutions

Stamford Wrecking Company May 26, 2022
Attn: Mr. Bryan Terlizzi

30 Nutmeg Drive

Trumbull, CT 06611

PROJECT: Stamford, CT

Dear Mr. Terlizzi:

Scope of Work:
PRO-TECK, LLC is pleased to submit the following proposal to provide the transportation and

disposal of non friable asbestos debris from the above mentioned project location. Transport all
waste to a fully permitted asbestos landfill.

Cost:
Item/Description Unit Unit Price
Transportation and Disposal Ton $167.00
Fuel Surcharge Load $300.00
*Pricing excludes any applicable state sales tax*
*4 23 ton minimum charge will apply to all loads*
Benefits:

2 Fully Insured.
@ All paperwork in accordance with Federal & State guidelines to be prepared and
distributed by Pro-Teck, LLC.

General Conditions:

Loading is the responsibility of the Site Contractor.

Purchase and lining of the trailers is the responsibility of the Site Contractor.

A signed generator waste profile will be required for each waste stream before project
commencement.

Manifests/Shipping documents to be provided by Pro-Teck, LLC.

Pro-Teck, LL.C must have free and easy site access.

Loading/Unloading demurrage or on-site delay time in excess of 1 hour after scheduled
load time will be charged at $125.00 per hour/per truck.

Safety and tailgate meetings are billable from minute one.

Gross weight not to exceed DOT limits.

No free liquids.

Pricing is subject to off spec charges should waste not meet acceptance criteria or
information provided on waste profile.

Truck called for “not used” will be invoiced accordingly.

All cancellations require a 24-hour notice prior to the scheduled project date. A
cancellation fee will apply if cancellations are not made prior to the 24-hour period.
Pricing and scheduling based on availability at all facilities.

Pricing based on work performed during normal business hours.

Prevailing wage rates and certified payrolls do not apply.

Limited Liability Company r An equal opportunity employer
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Any change order conditions due to project overruns must be brought to the attention of
Pro-Teck, LLC immediately and will be priced accordingly.

Retainage will not be held on any payments made to Pro-Teck, LLC.

Pricing is valid through May 31, 2022.

Terms are Net 30 from date of invoice issued by Pro-Teck, LLC. We accept MasterCard,
Discover, American Express and Visa as payment options. A finance surcharge will
apply to all credit card payments.

Authorization to Proceed:
@ Before Pro-Teck, LLC can begin work on this project, we require that you return a
signed copy of the proposal authorizing us to proceed with the work described above.
Please retain a copy of the original proposal for your records.
@ Your authorization to proceed also acknowledges payment terms of Net 30 from date of
invoice issued by Pro-Teck, LLC. We accept MasterCard, Discover, American Express
and Visa as payment options. A finance surcharge will apply to all credit card payments.

I hope this information is complete and helpful, and as always, thank you for considering Pro-
Teck, LLC as your full service transportation and disposal company.

Sincerely, Signature
By et
>
Billy Torello Title & Date
Principal Member Your signature above will approve all pricing as well as

general conditions herein.
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